Local
Headquarters
Aetna Better Chicago
Health/Aetna
Health of Illinois
(PA)
Aetna Health of Chicago
Illinois (PA)
CIGNA Healthcare Chicago
of Tllinois
CIGNA Healthcare| St. Louis, MO
of St. Louis
Coventry Health Champaign
Care of Illinois,
Missouri

Coventry Health | Earth City, MO
Care of Missouri*

Essence, Inc.* St. Louis, MO

Parent, Year Illinois
Owner or Certified Enrollment
Manager as HMO  Change

2015/2014
Aetna, Inc., 2011 180,530
Blue Bell, PA 4.5%
Aetna, Inc., 1982
Blue Bell, PA
CIGNA 1986 164
Health Plans, -3.0%
Hartford, CT
CIGNA 1986
Health Plans,
Hartford, CT
Coventry 1988 45,585
Health, 2.0%
Bethesda, MD
Coventry 1985 43,585
Health Care, -12.4%
Inc.,
Bethesda, MD
Physician 2005 9,189
owned 13.8%

2015

2015 Net
Income
(Margin)

Notes and History

-$11,248,132 |Schaller Anderson, an Aetna
0.8% company, provides
administrative services for
this Medicaid plan
Acquired NYLCare and
Prudential Health Plan
operations in 1997 and
1999, not including the
former Rush-Prudential
HMO. Now part of Aetna
Health (Pennsylvania)

$175,602
20.1%

Formerly PersonalCare.
Coventry Health Care
acquired HMO in 2003.
Aetna is acquiring Coventry
Health Care
Formerly Group Health
Plan. Acquired commercial
business of HealthPartners
of the Midwest. Aetna
acquired Coventry Health
Care in 2013
$11,372,052 |Medicare Advantage plan in

2.1% St. Louis area

$7,827,404
2.2%

$7,827,404
2.2%


http://www.aetna.com/
http://www.aetna.com/
http://www.cigna.com/healthcare/il/index.html
http://www.cigna.com/healthcare/il/index.html
http://www.cigna.com/healthcare/il/index.html
http://www.cigna.com/healthcare/il/index.html
http://www.ghp.com/
http://www.ghp.com/
http://www.essencehealthcare.com/STL/

Harmony Health Chicago WellCare,
Plan of Illinois* Tampa, FL
Health Alliance Urbana Carle

Medical Plans Foundation

HealthSpring of

TN
HMO 1llinois Chicago Blue Cross
Blue Shield of
Illinois
Humana Health Chicago Humana,
Plan, Inc.* Louisville, KY
Humana Benefit Peoria Humana,
Plan Louisville, KY
IlliniCare Westmont Centene, St.
Louis, MO

Medical Associates| Dubuque, IA Medical
Health Plan Associates
Clinics and

1996

1979

1976

1972

1993

2011

1987

183,496
-4.2%

311,204
13.9%

9,189
13.8%

918,991
22.8%

101,053
2.6%

18,476
26.2%

209,178
133.8%

2,882
-6.9%

$30,396,347 Acquired Family First
3.1% (University of Chicago)
Medicaid plan in 1998 and
Neighborly Care in 2000.
Added Medicare Advantage

plan
-5,724,161 Also operates Health
-0.3% Alliance Connect for
Medicaid and Medicare

plans in Illinois as Health
Alliance Midwest and offers

PPO and POS plans in Iowa
and Illinois
21,174,431 Acquired by CIGNA
1.3%
$12,365,006 | Operates as Health Care
10.4% Service Corp. - Blue
Advantage and Health Care
Service Corp.- HMO Illinois.
Acquired Dreyer Health
Plan in 1996 and Oxford
Health Plan of Illinois
(founded as Compass
Health Plan) in 1998.
- Acquired Michael Reese
$102,885,890 | Health Plan; and combined
-1.8% with second HMO license in
Illinois.
$-925,708 |Formerly OSF Health Plans;
0.1% acquired by Humana in
2008
-33,392,930
-3.1%


http://www.harmonyhpi.com/
http://www.harmonyhpi.com/
http://www.healthalliance.org/
http://www.healthalliance.org/
http://www.bcbsil.com/member/hmoi.htm
http://humana.com/
http://humana.com/
http://www.osfhealthcare.org/
http://www.osfhealthcare.org/
http://www.illinicare.com/
http://www.mahealthcare.com/plans.htm
http://www.mahealthcare.com/plans.htm

Health Plans

CO
Meridian Health Chicago Meridian 2008 243,650 7,223,182 Medicaid HMO
Plan, Inc. Health Plan 52.7% 0.7%
Detroit, MI
Union Health Chicago Non-profit 1955 43,627 $451,660
Service 0.2% 0.6%
UnitedHealthcare Chicago United 1976 9,262 $7,245,056 | Incorporated MetraHealth
of Illinois HealthCare, -59.2% 6.7% of Greater Chicago
Minnetonka, (established 1986),
MN MetraHealth of Illinois,
Chicago HMO (founded as
Roosevelt Health Plan in
1976) and Share Health
Plan (1983). Also operates
as United HealthCare of the
Midwest in St. Louis area.
UnitedHealthcare St. Louis United 1985 5,197 $13,966,672
of the Midwest* HealthCare, -63.3% 1.4%
Minnetonka,
MN
UnitedHealthcare Moline United 1992 13,811 UnitedHealthcare acquired
of the River HealthCare, 26.7% John Deere Health Plan in
Valleys* Minnetonka, 2005
MN

* Net income for operations in Illinois and other states for Aetna, Coventry Health Missouri, Humana, Medical Associates,
UnitedHealthcare of the River Valleys and UnitedHealthcare of the Midwest

These HMOs were licensed in Illinois but had no enrollees as of December 2015: HealthLink, HMO Missouri, MercyCare Co.

These HMOs have gone out of business or were acquired in recent years: Accord Health Plan (Westmont); American Health Care Providers
(Richton), which had acquired all or parts of Principal Health of Illinois, Maxicare and Community Health Choice); Amerigroup Illinquired
ois, Unity HMO; University of Illinois HMO, Rockford Health Plan and Benchmark Health Plan (Rockford, HMO line of business);
Community Health Plan of Sarah Bush Lincoln (Charleston), Country Health Plan (part of Country Companies), Bloomington, and Illinois
Masonic Health Plan (Chicago).


http://www.mhplan.com/
http://www.mhplan.com/
http://www.unionhealth.org/
http://www.unionhealth.org/
http://www.uhc.com/healthplans/ilmapindex.html
http://www.uhc.com/healthplans/ilmapindex.html
http://www.uhc.com/healthplans/ilmapindex.html
http://www.uhc.com/healthplans/ilmapindex.html
http://www.uhcrivervalley.com/
http://www.uhcrivervalley.com/
http://www.uhcrivervalley.com/
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