	Local Headquarters	Parent, Owner or Manager	Year Certified as HMO	2015 Illinois Enrollment Change 2015/2014	2015 Net Income (Margin)	Notes and History
<u>Aetna Better</u> <u>Health</u> /Aetna Health of Illinois (PA)	Chicago	Aetna, Inc., Blue Bell, PA	2011	180,530 4.5%	-\$11,248,132 0.8%	Schaller Anderson, an Aetna company, provides administrative services for this Medicaid plan
Aetna Health of Illinois (PA)	Chicago	Aetna, Inc., Blue Bell, PA	1982			Acquired NYLCare and Prudential Health Plan operations in 1997 and 1999, not including the former Rush-Prudential HMO. Now part of Aetna Health (Pennsylvania)
<u>CIGNA Healthcare</u> <u>of Illinois</u>	Chicago	CIGNA Health Plans, Hartford, CT	1986	164 -3.0%	\$175,602 20.1%	
<u>CIGNA Healthcare</u> of St. Louis	St. Louis, MO	CIGNA Health Plans, Hartford, CT	1986			
<u>Coventry Health</u> <u>Care of Illinois,</u> Missouri	Champaign	Coventry Health, Bethesda, MD	1988	45,585 2.0%	\$7,827,404 2.2%	Formerly PersonalCare. Coventry Health Care acquired HMO in 2003. Aetna is acquiring Coventry Health Care
Coventry Health Care of Missouri*	Earth City, MO	Coventry Health Care, Inc., Bethesda, MD	1985	43,585 -12.4%	\$7,827,404 2.2%	Formerly Group Health Plan. Acquired commercial business of HealthPartners of the Midwest. Aetna acquired Coventry Health Care in 2013
Essence, Inc.*	St. Louis, MO	Physician owned	2005	9,189 13.8%	\$11,372,052 2.1%	Medicare Advantage plan in St. Louis area

<u>Harmony Health</u> <u>Plan of Illinois</u> *	Chicago	WellCare, Tampa, FL	1996	183,496 -4.2%	\$30,396,347 3.1%	Acquired Family First (University of Chicago) Medicaid plan in 1998 and Neighborly Care in 2000. Added Medicare Advantage plan
<u>Health Alliance</u> <u>Medical Plans</u>	Urbana	Carle Foundation	1979	311,204 13.9%	-5,724,161 -0.3%	Also operates Health Alliance Connect for Medicaid and Medicare plans in Illinois as Health Alliance Midwest and offers PPO and POS plans in Iowa and Illinois
HealthSpring of TN				9,189 13.8%	21,174,431 1.3%	Acquired by CIGNA
<u>HMO Illinois</u>	Chicago	Blue Cross Blue Shield of Illinois	1976	918,991 22.8%	\$12,365,006 10.4%	Operates as Health Care Service Corp Blue Advantage and Health Care Service Corp HMO Illinois. Acquired Dreyer Health Plan in 1996 and Oxford Health Plan of Illinois (founded as Compass Health Plan) in 1998.
<u>Humana Health</u> <u>Plan, Inc.*</u>	Chicago	Humana, Louisville, KY	1972	101,053 2.6%	- \$102,885,890 -1.8%	Acquired Michael Reese Health Plan; and combined with second HMO license in Illinois.
<u>Humana Benefit</u> <u>Plan</u>	Peoria	Humana, Louisville, KY	1993	18,476 26.2%	\$-925,708 0.1%	Formerly OSF Health Plans; acquired by Humana in 2008
<u>IlliniCare</u>	Westmont	Centene, St. Louis, MO	2011	209,178 133.8%	-33,392,930 -3.1%	
<u>Medical Associates</u> <u>Health Plan</u>	Dubuque, IA	Medical Associates Clinics and	1987	2,882 -6.9%		

<u>Meridian Health</u> <u>Plan, Inc.</u>	Chicago	Health Plans CO Meridian Health Plan	2008	243,650 52.7%	7,223,182 0.7%	Medicaid HMO
<u>Union Health</u> <u>Service</u>	Chicago	Detroit, MI Non-profit	1955	43,627 0.2%	\$451,660 0.6%	
<u>UnitedHealthcare</u> <u>of Illinois</u>	Chicago	United HealthCare, Minnetonka, MN	1976	9,262 -59.2%	\$7,245,056 6.7%	Incorporated MetraHealth of Greater Chicago (established 1986), MetraHealth of Illinois, Chicago HMO (founded as Roosevelt Health Plan in 1976) and Share Health Plan (1983). Also operates as United HealthCare of the Midwest in St. Louis area.
UnitedHealthcare of the Midwest*	St. Louis	United HealthCare, Minnetonka, MN	1985	5,197 -63.3%	\$13,966,672 1.4%	
UnitedHealthcare of the River Valleys*	Moline	United HealthCare, Minnetonka, MN	1992	13,811 26.7%		UnitedHealthcare acquired John Deere Health Plan in 2005

* Net income for operations in Illinois and other states for Aetna, Coventry Health Missouri, Humana, Medical Associates, UnitedHealthcare of the River Valleys and UnitedHealthcare of the Midwest

These HMOs were licensed in Illinois but had no enrollees as of December 2015: HealthLink, HMO Missouri, MercyCare Co. These HMOs have gone out of business or were acquired in recent years: Accord Health Plan (Westmont); American Health Care Providers (Richton), which had acquired all or parts of Principal Health of Illinois, Maxicare and Community Health Choice); Amerigroup Illinquired ois, Unity HMO; University of Illinois HMO, Rockford Health Plan and Benchmark Health Plan (Rockford, HMO line of business); Community Health Plan of Sarah Bush Lincoln (Charleston), Country Health Plan (part of Country Companies), Bloomington, and Illinois Masonic Health Plan (Chicago). updated August 2016